

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 12:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25C501 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : XE3618 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6953

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 003,016			
TITLE : SR 3 & SR 16 KITSAP VICINITY PAVING 25C501	TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW
PROJECT : FAPA 0003 (145)	TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-65.20 %		-34.55 %		48.09 %
			675,271.00	235,000.00	-440,271.00	441,955.00	-233,316.00	1,000,000.00	324,729.00
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			130.36 %		5.52 %		290.44 %
			12,806.00	29,500.00	16,694.00	13,513.00	707.00	50,000.00	37,194.00
GRADING									
3	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	338.0000	S.Y.	60.0000	77.0000	28.33 %	231.7500	286.25 %	205.0000	241.67 %
			20,280.00	26,026.00	5,746.00	78,331.50	58,051.50	69,290.00	49,010.00
STRUCTURE									
4	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 16/130E								
	23.0000	S.F.	175.0000	164.0000	-6.29 %	265.0000	51.43 %	150.0000	-14.29 %
			4,025.00	3,772.00	-253.00	6,095.00	2,070.00	3,450.00	-575.00
5	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 16/130W								
	44.0000	S.F.	175.0000	164.0000	-6.29 %	265.0000	51.43 %	150.0000	-14.29 %
			7,700.00	7,216.00	-484.00	11,660.00	3,960.00	6,600.00	-1,100.00
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 3/140W								
	26.0000	S.F.	175.0000	164.0000	-6.29 %	265.0000	51.43 %	150.0000	-14.29 %
			4,550.00	4,264.00	-286.00	6,890.00	2,340.00	3,900.00	-650.00
7	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 16/130E								
	507.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	41.5000	3.75 %	53.0000	32.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			20,280.00	21,040.50	760.50	26,871.00	6,591.00	22,815.00	2,535.00
8	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 16/130W								
	984.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	41.5000	3.75 %	53.0000	32.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %
			39,360.00	40,836.00	1,476.00	52,152.00	12,792.00	44,280.00	4,920.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 12:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25C501
CONTRACT NO : XE3618
VERSION NO : 2
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6953

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 003,016			
TITLE : SR 3 & SR 16 KITSAP VICINITY PAVING 25C501	TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW
PROJECT : FAPA 0003 (145)	TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE										
9	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 3/140W									
	578.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	41.5000	3.75 %	53.0000	32.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			23,120.00	23,987.00	867.00	30,634.00	7,514.00	26,010.00	2,890.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
10	HMA JOINT SEAL AT BRIDGE END									
	364.0000	L.F.	70.0000	71.0000	1.43 %	82.6500	18.07 %	65.0000	-7.14 %	
			25,480.00	25,844.00	364.00	30,084.60	4,604.60	23,660.00	-1,820.00	
11	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	294900.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	4.1500	38.33 %	3.5500	18.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			884,700.00	1,223,835.00	339,135.00	1,046,895.00	162,195.00	884,700.00	0.00	
12	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 16/130E									
	528.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	27.0000	-46.00 %	31.0000	-38.00 %	180.0000	260.00 %	
			26,400.00	14,256.00	-12,144.00	16,368.00	-10,032.00	95,040.00	68,640.00	
13	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 16/130W									
	669.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	42.5000	-15.00 %	31.0000	-38.00 %	180.0000	260.00 %	
			33,450.00	28,432.50	-5,017.50	20,739.00	-12,711.00	120,420.00	86,970.00	
14	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 3/140W									
	446.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	32.0000	-36.00 %	31.0000	-38.00 %	180.0000	260.00 %	
			22,300.00	14,272.00	-8,028.00	13,826.00	-8,474.00	80,280.00	57,980.00	
15	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	120.0000	TON	250.0000	220.0000	-12.00 %	432.0000	72.80 %	600.0000	140.00 %	
			30,000.00	26,400.00	-3,600.00	51,840.00	21,840.00	72,000.00	42,000.00	
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22									
	30730.0000	TON	115.0000	111.0000	-3.48 %	134.8500	17.26 %	144.0000	25.22 %	
			3,533,950.00	3,411,030.00	-122,920.00	4,143,940.50	609,990.50	4,425,120.00	891,170.00	
17	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			106,023.00	106,023.00		106,023.00		106,023.00		
18	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			176,702.00	176,702.00		176,702.00		176,702.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/08/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25C501 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3618 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6953

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 003,016			
TITLE : SR 3 & SR 16 KITSAP VICINITY PAVING 25C501	TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW
PROJECT : FAPA 0003 (145)	TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			21,287.00	21,287.00			21,287.00		21,287.00	
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00			-1.00		-1.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
21	INLET PROTECTION									
	60.0000	EACH	110.0000	110.0000	0.00 %	105.0000	-4.55 %	120.0000	9.09 %	
			6,600.00	6,600.00	0.00	6,300.00	-300.00	7,200.00	600.00	
22	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		4,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	1212.0000	EACH	60.0000	58.0000	-3.33 %	58.5000	-2.50 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	
			72,720.00	70,296.00	-2,424.00	70,902.00	-1,818.00	66,660.00	-6,060.00	
24	PLASTIC LINE									
	293730.0000	L.F.	1.5000	2.7000	80.00 %	2.7000	80.00 %	2.5000	66.67 %	
			440,595.00	793,071.00	352,476.00	793,071.00	352,476.00	734,325.00	293,730.00	
25	PROFILED EMBOSSED PLASTIC LINE									
	33280.0000	L.F.	1.5000	5.5000	266.67 %	5.5000	266.67 %	5.0000	233.33 %	
			49,920.00	183,040.00	133,120.00	183,040.00	133,120.00	166,400.00	116,480.00	
26	PROFILED EMBOSSED PLASTIC WIDE LINE									
	25510.0000	L.F.	5.0000	9.8000	96.00 %	9.9000	98.00 %	9.0000	80.00 %	
			127,550.00	249,998.00	122,448.00	252,549.00	124,999.00	229,590.00	102,040.00	
27	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	20.0000	EACH	750.0000	520.0000	-30.67 %	523.5000	-30.20 %	475.0000	-36.67 %	
			15,000.00	10,400.00	-4,600.00	10,470.00	-4,530.00	9,500.00	-5,500.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/08/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25C501 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3618 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6953

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 003,016			
TITLE : SR 3 & SR 16 KITSAP VICINITY PAVING 25C501	TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW
PROJECT : FAPA 0003 (145)	TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
TRAFFIC										
28	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	44.0000	EACH	130.0000	275.0000	111.54 %	275.5000	111.92 %	250.0000	92.31 %	
			5,720.00	12,100.00	6,380.00	12,122.00	6,402.00	11,000.00	5,280.00	
29	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	120.0000	EACH	75.0000	92.0000	22.67 %	93.6500	24.87 %	85.0000	13.33 %	
			9,000.00	11,040.00	2,040.00	11,238.00	2,238.00	10,200.00	1,200.00	
30	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	65.0000	EACH	60.0000	92.0000	53.33 %	93.6500	56.08 %	85.0000	41.67 %	
			3,900.00	5,980.00	2,080.00	6,087.25	2,187.25	5,525.00	1,625.00	
31	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER									
	12.0000	EACH	175.0000	410.0000	134.29 %	413.0000	136.00 %	375.0000	114.29 %	
			2,100.00	4,920.00	2,820.00	4,956.00	2,856.00	4,500.00	2,400.00	
32	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER									
	14.0000	EACH	175.0000	410.0000	134.29 %	413.0000	136.00 %	375.0000	114.29 %	
			2,450.00	5,740.00	3,290.00	5,782.00	3,332.00	5,250.00	2,800.00	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	50.1000	HUND	700.0000	710.0000	1.43 %	716.0000	2.29 %	650.0000	-7.14 %	
			35,070.00	35,571.00	501.00	35,871.60	801.60	32,565.00	-2,505.00	
34	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-15.09 %		22.92 %		41.51 %	
			265,000.00	225,000.00	-40,000.00	325,735.00	60,735.00	375,000.00	110,000.00	
35	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION									
	188600.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.3000	-40.00 %	0.0200	-96.00 %	0.7500	50.00 %	
			94,300.00	56,580.00	-37,720.00	3,772.00	-90,528.00	141,450.00	47,150.00	
36	SIGN COVERING									
	340.0000	S.F.	24.0000	7.0000	-70.83 %	6.0000	-75.00 %	20.0000	-16.67 %	
			8,160.00	2,380.00	-5,780.00	2,040.00	-6,120.00	6,800.00	-1,360.00	
37	ITS PROJECT									
		L.S.			-45.66 %		-45.15 %		-44.13 %	
			196,900.00	107,000.00	-89,900.00	108,000.00	-88,900.00	110,000.00	-86,900.00	
38	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			166.37 %		282.80 %		342.81 %	
			319,100.00	850,000.00	530,900.00	1,221,507.00	902,407.00	1,413,000.00	1,093,900.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/08/2025

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 12:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25C501
CONTRACT NO : XE3618
VERSION NO : 2
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6953

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 003,016			
TITLE : SR 3 & SR 16 KITSAP VICINITY PAVING 25C501	TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW
PROJECT : FAPA 0003(145)	TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
39	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00	
40	WSP REIMBURSEMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
41	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING	L.F.			-45.00 %		-45.00 %		-50.00 %
	1610.0000		20.0000	11.0000		11.0000		10.0000	
			32,200.00	17,710.00	-14,490.00	17,710.00	-14,490.00	16,100.00	-16,100.00
OTHER ITEMS									
42	STRUCTURE SURVEYING	L.S.			-20.45 %		-59.51 %		13.64 %
			13,200.00	10,500.00	-2,700.00	5,345.00	-7,855.00	15,000.00	1,800.00
43	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	
44	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00	
45	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
46	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

DATE: 04/08/2025

TIME: 12:53

PS&E JOB NO : 25C501
CONTRACT NO : XE3618
VERSION NO : 2
REVISION NO :
REGION NO : 3
WORK ORDER# : XL6953

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2025

AWARDED ON :

	----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
HWY : SR 003,016			
TITLE : SR 3 & SR 16 KITSAP VICINITY PAVING 25C501	TUCCI & SONS, LLC 4224 WALLER RD E	MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3200 113TH AVE SW
PROJECT : FAPA 0003 (145)	TACOMA WA 984431099	PUYALLUP WA 983722516	OLYMPIA WA 985129160
COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
47	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-80.00 %		-80.00 %		0.00 %
			1,500.00	300.00	-1,200.00	300.00	-1,200.00	1,500.00	0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$7,424,170.00</u>	<u>\$8,153,450.00</u>	<u>9.82%</u>	<u>\$9,428,105.45</u>	<u>26.99%</u>	<u>\$10,648,643.00</u>	<u>43.43%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$7,424,170.00</u>	<u>\$8,153,450.00</u>	<u>9.82%</u>	<u>\$9,428,105.45</u>	<u>26.99%</u>	<u>\$10,648,643.00</u>	<u>43.43%</u>